FACTORY SECONDS
F' OPEN
TEAM CAPTAIN DAVID ALDRIDGE

TEAM COACH EARL LIEBETRAU

TEAM MATCH T-2 300
SCOTT SILVERSTEIN 95 4
OLAF BORGE 98 2
EARL LIEBETRAU 93 3
DAVID ALDRIDGE 99 4

SPIRIT OF AMERICA

SEPTEMBER 2014
TEAM MATCH
F/OPEN

600
75 0
100 8
99 3
88 1

900

82
94
92
89

o NN

1000

82
82
91
88

= P o

TOTAL

334
374
375
364
1447

12

32



US RIFLE TEAM - MEAD
TARGET RIFLE

SPIRIT OF AMERICA

TEAM CAPTAIN ROBERT MEAD

TEAM COACH ROBERT MEAD
TEAM MATCH T-2 300
TRUDIE FAY 100 7
RICKY HUNT 98 5
CHARLES FREEMAN 100 7
OLIVER MILANOVIC 100 9

USMC SCARLET
TARGET RIFLE

TEAM CAPTAIN SEAN PICKEL

TEAM COACH MARK ALTEN
TEAM MATCH T-2

SEAN PICKEL

JERRY MCDONOUGH

ANTONIO DICONZA

MARK ALTENDORF

NLRC STICKLEDOWN
TARGET RIFLE

TEAM CAPTAIN NIGEL COLE-HAWKINS
NIGEL COLE-HAWKINS

TEAM COACH
TEAM MATCH T-2
RICHARD BENEST
ROBIN BAKER
LINDSAY PEDEN
NIGEL BURNIP

BALD EAGLES KUHNS
TARGET RIFLE

DORF
300
99 5
99 4
100 7
100 6

300
100 4
99 2
98 3
99 4

TEAM CAPTAIN LONNIE KUHNS

TEAM COACH RANDY PIKE
TEAM MATCH T-2

DENNIS VANLIER

LONNIE KUHNS

RANDY PIKE

JERRY PULLENS

300
97 2
99 4
99 7
99 3

SEPTEMBER 2014
TEAM MATCH

600

100 6

97 3
86 2
96 4

600

100 7

88 3

96

4

95 3

600
86 3
93 3
99 3

97

0

600

93
95
87
92

o O

900
97 2
98 2
95 3
94 3

900
95
92
95
82

=

N

900
88 2
92 0
95 2
92 1

900
96 2
97 2
91 2
93 5

1000
97 4
91
71
94

(G

1000
97 0
85
92
89

N

1000
84 0
92
90
95

NN NN

1000
79 0
94
94
89

DN

TOTAL

394
384
352
384
1514

19
11
13
21
64

TOTAL

391
364
383
366
1504

16

13
13
51

TOTAL

358
376
382
383
1499

9

10

33

TOTAL

365
385
371
373
1494

11
10
36



VETERANS - OCONNELL
TARGET RIFLE
TEAM CAPTAIN BILL OTTEN

TEAM COACH JIM OCONNELL
TEAM MATCH T-2 300
BILL OTTEN 98 0
BILL LAIR 98 5
GARY HENRY 100 2
MIKE DUNIA 100 2

SCRATCH ONE
TARGET RIFLE
TEAM CAPTAIN VINCE MAHONEY

TEAM COACH ANDY SYKES
TEAM MATCH T-2 300
VINCE MAHONEY 97 3
VIC (R.M.) VICTORY 97 7
ANDY SYKES 99 5
RICK NHAN 97 4

NLRC SCRATCH TEAM + 1
TARGET RIFLE

TEAM CAPTAIN SARAH CHESLYN-CURTIS

TEAM COACH SARAH CHESLYN-CURTIS
TEAM MATCH T-2 300

ADAM LEECH 100 o

KIMBERLEY POPE 99 4

SARAH CHESLYN-CURTIS 98 6

ROBERT CHURCHILL 89 1

600
97 3
97
76
97

w N

600
88 3
97
91
86

o O

600
94 2

100 8

78 0
98 2

900
90 2
95 3
92 0
94 2

900
91 3
94 1
97 1
89 1

900
82 1
93 3
70 0
95 3

1000
88 2
88 1
90 3
91 2

1000
92 2
83
86
85

o O

1000
76 0
90
77
89

= O O

TOTAL

373
378
358
382
1491

11
6

33

TOTAL

368
371
373
357
1469

11

5
32

TOTAL

352
382
323
371
1428

15

37



